SDG-2000
SDS-2000
Electrode type Drum Level Gauging and Switching System
Model
ISO 9001/14001
DRU
M
Electrode type Drum Steam / Water Interface

DURM
Reduction of Density ErrorReduction of Density Error
Ordering InformationsOrdering Informations
ELECTRODE TYPE DRUM LEVEL GAUGING SYSTEM (TRANSMITTER)
SDG-2000  A             1            A 3             A 5            A
REMOTE DISPLAY(SRD-64)
N = None
A ~ F = 1~6 Unit
ELECTRODE CABLE
5, 10, 20, 30m(Max.)
WATER COLUMN TYPE & MATERIAL
(Length:1400mm)
A = HPC-3056 (300Bar, 560 ) A106B
B = HPC-3056 (300Bar, 560 ) 316SS
C = LPC-2137 (210Bar, 370 ) A106B
D = LPC-2137 (210Bar, 370 ) 316SS
ELECTRODES QUANTITY
1 = General Quantity   8 Pcs
2 = General Quantity 12 Pcs
3 = General Quantity 16 Pcs
4 = General Quantity 32 Pcs
ELECTRODES TYPE
A =  SHE-56 : High Temp. & High Pressure type (300Bar. 560 . Ceramic)
B =  SLE -26 : Low Temp. & Low Pressure type (50Bar. 260 . PTFE)
RELAY OUTPUT BOARD
0 =  None (Analog Output Only)
1 =  4 SPDT Relay Output
2 =  8 SPDT Relay Output
MODEL SELECTION
A = Electrodes 8/12/16 Pcs / Single Power System.
B = Electrodes 8/12/16 Pcs / Dual Safety Power System.
C = Electrodes 32 Pcs / Single Power System.
126
Dual safety circuits - Assures normal operation in time of
an electrical problem or power outage.
Can issue and display alarms for a broken wire, leaky
electrode or material build-up on electrodes.
Uses Micro processor based CPU
Output signals are
compatible with the various controllers such as PLC's :
- Analog, isolated a nalog, and PLC loop power supply.
- Relay output : Dry contact relay.
Dual alarm and display system :
- Relay outputs for alarm lamp, local buzzer and trip.
Various combination of electrodes :
- 1 Electrode : Single channel ON/OFF type
- 2 Electrode :  1 or 2 Channel ON/OFF type
- 3 Electrode :  2 Channel ON/OFF and self-diagnosing
contact type
- 4 Electrode :  Single Channel HH,H,L,LL and
self-diagnosing contact type
When used as Steam Normal - High level alarm
Prevention of turbine moisture absorption
Steam drain line adjustment
Protection of boiler high water level
Motor coil cooler
When used as water normal - Low level alarm
Protection of boiler feed water low level
Protection of deaerator low level
Control Unit (MODEL: SDS-2000 Series)
Power : 110/220VAC. 60Hz(50Hz : Optional).
2 10VA Max.
20 60VDC Loop negative ground or isolated.
Optional 2 independent AC power supplies are available.
Ambient Temperature and humidity :
-20 60 (-4 140 ) / 100%RH
Water/steam interface conductivity :
0.6 1.6 S/cm depending on purity
Number of electrode :
1~3 (1 or 2 Channels) / 3 or 4 (1 Channel, HH,H,L,LL)

127
128
Ordering InformationsOrdering Informations
Printed  by  KOART.   2010. 04    20-CG-003.   Rev: 1
When placing an order, selected ordering number should be indicated on the purchase order sheet.
Specifications subject to change without notice.
ELECTRODE TYPE DRUM LEVEL SWITCHING SYSTEM
SDS-2000 A             1            1          H            1 A             5
ELECTRODE CABLE
5, 10, 20, 30m(Max.)
MOUNTING  PARTS
A = Carbon Steel SA106
B = Stainless Steel SA312 TP304
C = Stainless Steel SA312 TP316
D = SA335 P11
E = SA335 P22
F = SA335 P91
MANIFOLD TYPE
1 = Side Arm(Vertical) type
2 = In Line(Horizontal) type
ELECTRODES CHAMBER TYPE
H = MANIFOLD SM - 3056 (300Bar, 560 )
L = MANIFOLD SM - 1234 (120Bar, 340 )
W = Direct Inset Welding Kits type  SIW-3056 (300Bar, 560 ) 316SS
F = Direct Flange Mount type     SDF-1234 (120Bar, 340 ) 316SS
ELECTRODES QUANTITY
1 ~   4 PCS
ELECTRODES TYPE
1 = High Temp. & High Pressure type (300Bar. 560 . Ceramic)
2 = Low Temp. & Low Pressure type (50Bar. 260 . PTFE)
MODEL SELECTION
A = 1 ~ 3 Electrodes / Dual Safety Power System. (General type)
B = 3 or 4 Electordes / Single Power System. (HH.H.L.LL Alarm Output)
(Fossil Power and Combined-Cycle Power Plants)
1  SUPERHEATER, 2 DRAIN LINE(Steam / Water
ELECTRODE
S/H1 S/H2
LOCAL DISPLAY BOX
(SDS-2000)
DRY
CONTACT
1 REHEATER ,  2  DRAIN LINE Steam / Water Detection)
ELECTRODE
LOCAL DISPLAY BOX
(SDS-2000)
DRY
CONTACT
SDC-2000
R/H1 R/H2
Application Examples Application Examples
#91-18 Gunja-dong, Gwangjin-gu, Seoul, Korea
Tel: 82-2-2204-8500  Fax: 82-2-466-6445